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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1894
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30" JULY, 2021

CANCER RELATED NEW REGISTERATIONS

1894. SHRI. P.P CHAUDHARY:
SHRI RANJEETSINGH HINDURAO NAIK NIMBLKAR:
SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

() the percentage change in cancer-related new registrations, hospital admissions, surgery,
radiation therapy, chemotherapy and palliative care between 1 March 2020 and 31 May 2020,
and 1 March 2021 and 31 May 2021;

(b) whether the Government apprehends the impact of missed or late diagnosis of cancer to be
higher in rural Indiathan urban India;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the actions taken thereon to prevent the same;

(d) the details of types of cancer where early screening and detection can be lifesaving; and

(e) the percentage decline in screening, registration, hospital admission and treatment of the
above mentioned cancers between 1 March 2020 and 31 May 2020, and 1 March 2021 and 31
May 20217

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) Cancer patients are getting treatment at various health facilities in the heath care delivery
system including Medical Colleges, Centra Institutes like AIIMS and private sector hospitals.
Relevant data related to patients, including cancer patients, registered and under treatment, is
maintained by the Institutions and Hospitals concerned at their own level.



(b), (c) and (d) Presently, there is no evidence to suggest that the impact of missed or late
diagnosis of cancer is higher in rural Indiathan urban India

The three most commonly occurring cancers in India are those of the breast, uterine cervix and
ora. In all these 3 types of cancer, early screening and detection can significantly reduce the
mortality.

Keeping this fact in view, a population based screening initiative has been rolled out in the
country under National Health Mission (NHM), as a part of Comprehensive Primary Health Care
under Ayushman Bharat — Health and Wellness Centres. Under the initiative, persons more than
30 years of age are targeted for their screening for these three types of cancers. Early detection of
cases of these three types of cancer will be facilitated through the popul ation based screening.

(e) Cancer patients are getting treatment at various health facilities in the health care delivery
system including Medical Colleges, Central Institutes like AIIMS and private sector hospitals.
Relevant data related to patients, including cancer patients, registered and under treatment, is
maintained by the Institutions and Hospitals concerned at their own level.



